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GENERAL NOTES

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW & EXTERIOR DOOR TYPES

MAXIMUM RISE FROM A LANDING OR STEP SHOULD BE 7-3/4" AT DOORS

SHOWER DOORS MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 22" WIDE AND SWING OUT

SHOWER COMPARTMENTS, REGARDLESS OF SHAPE, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FINISHED INTERIOR OF 1024 SQUARE INCHES AND SHALL ALSO
BE CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING A 30 INCH CIRCLE, PER CRC 408.6

+  MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION SHEET TO BE PROVIDED FOR FIELD INSPECTOR AT TIME OF INSTALLATION

FIRE DISTANCE

+  IF THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE ADU BUILDING WALL TO THE PROPERTY LINE IS LESS THAN 5 FEET FOR ADUS CONSTRUCTED
WITHOUT FIRE SPRINKLERS, AND 3 FEET FOR UNITS CONSTRUCTED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, ONE-HOUR FIRE-RATED
EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE PROPOSED ACCESSORY DWELLING BASED ON ITS LOCATION.

+  IF THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE ADU BUILDING WALL TO THE EXISTING DWELLING BUILDING WALL IS LESS THAN 10 FEET FOR
ADUS CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT FIRE SPRINKLERS, AND 6 FEET FOR UNITS CONSTRUCTED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM,
ONE-HOUR FIRE-RATED EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE PROPOSED ACCESSORY DWELLING BASED ON ITS
LOCATION.

+ AN EXAMPLE OF A FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY IS PROVIDED AT DRAWING W5 ON SHEET A50, AND SHOULD BE REFERENCED ON THE FLOOR
PLAN IF A FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY IS REQUIRED.

+  NOPLASTIC PIPES MAY PENETRATE FIRE-RATED WALLS.

ROOF & ATTIC NOTES

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS
ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTERS SPACES FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED

ATTIC ACCESS (R807)

RESIDENCE, W/ FIRE
SPRINKLERS

OF ADU TO FACE OF PRIMARY

DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH

SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING OPENINGS:
PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW;

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.

6.

SHALL HAVE DIMENSION OF AT LEAST 1/16 INCH MINIMUM AND %z INCH MAXIMUM;

BUILDINGS WITH COMBUSTIBLE CEILING OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE AN ATTIC

ACCESS OPENING TO ATTIC AREAS THAT EXCEED 30 SQUARE FEET AND HAVE VERTICAL
HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES OR MORE. VERTICAL HEIGHT MUST BE MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF
THE CEILING FRAMING MEMBERS TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS.

DIMENSION LARGER THAN %4 INCH SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE

CLOTH SCREENING, HARDWARE CLOTH, OR SIMILAR MATERIAL WITH OPENINGS HAVING A LEAST

DIMENSION OF 1/16 INCH MINIMUM AND %2 INCH MAXIMUM.

OPENINGS IN ROOF FRAMINGS MUST CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R802.7 IN 2.
THE 2022 CRC (CUTTING, DRILLING, AND NOTCHING STRUCTURAL ROOF MEMBERS).
THE SCREENS COVERING THE VENTS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM MESH OPENING OF 1/8" AND

SHALL BE OF CORROSIVE-RESISTANT METAL PER CRC R337.7.6.2.
EAVES SHALL BE ENCLOSED PER THE CRITERIA LISTED IN CRC R337.6.3.

MINIMUM ROOF VENTILATION AREA (R806.2)

THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.

EXCEPTION : THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED SPACE
PROVIDED NO LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS

ROUGH-FRAMED OPENING OF ATTIC ACCESS:

1. SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 22-INCHES BY 30-INCHES

SHALL BE LOCATED IN HALLWAY OR READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION

3. WHEN LOCATED IN A WALL, OPENING SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 22-INCHES WIDE BY 30-

INCHES HIGH

4. WHEN LOCATED IN CEILING, MINIMUM UNOBSTRUCTED HEADROOM IN THE ATTIC SPACE
SHALL BE 30-INCHES AT SOME POINT ABOVE THE CEILING MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM
BOTTOM OF CEILING FRAMING MEMBERS.

FELT UNDER ROOFING (R905.1.1 (2))

INCLUDE ONE LAYER OF 15# FELT UNDER ALL ROOFING MATERIALS FOR SLOPES 4:12 OR

PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE.

UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST
POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY. THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION
PROVIDED SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE BOTTOM ONE-THIRD OF THE ATTIC SPACE. WHERE THE
LOCATION OF WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER
VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE

SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED.

VENTED ROOF AREA: 771 SF
REQUIRED FREE VENTILATING AREA TO BE MINIMUM: 771/150 SF = 5.1 SF

REQUIRED FREE VENTILATING AREA IF 40%<50% IN UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC: 771/300 SF = 2.6 SF
FREE AREA OF EACH INDIVIDUAL VENT DEPENDS ON NUMBER OF VENTS INSTALLED

MINIMUM SLOPES FOR METAL ROOFS (R905.10.2)
MINIMUM SLOPES FOR METAL ROOF PANELS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

1. THE MINIMUM SLOPE FOR LAPPED, NONSOLDERED-SEAM METAL ROOFS WITHOUT APPLIED
LAP SEALANT SHALL BE THREE UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (25% SLOPE).

2. THE MINIMUM SLOPE FOR LAPPED, NONSOLDERED-SEAM METAL ROOFS WITH APPLIED LAP

GREATER AND TWO LAYERS FOR SLOPES LESS THAN 4:12, OR PER THE ROOFING
MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS, OR PER TABLE R905.1.1 (2) CRC

SEALANT SHALL BE ONE-HALF UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4% SLOPE). LAP
SEALANTS SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
3. THE MINIMUM SLOPE FOR STANDING-SEAM ROOF SYSTEMS SHALL BE ONE-QUARTER UNIT

VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2% SLOPE)

BUILDING CODE NOTES
CRC CHAPTER 3 BUILDING PLANNING

R302.11 FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WALLS, PROJECTIONS, OPENINGS. OR PENETRATIONS IN
WALLS PERPENDICULAR TO THE LINE USED TO DETERMINE THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE.

R303.1 LIGHTING, VENTILATION AND HEATING - HABITABLE ROOMS

HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN AGGREGATE GLAZING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 8 PERCENT OF THE
FLOOR AREA OF SUCH ROOMS. NATURAL VENTILATION SHALL BE THROUGH WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS,
DOORS, LOUVERS OR OTHER APPROVED OPENINGS TO THE OUTDOOR AIR. SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH READY ACCESS OR SHALL OTHERWISE BE READILY CONTROLLABLE BY THE BUILDING
OCCUPANTS. THE OPENABLE AREA TO THE OUTDOORS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 4 PERCENT OF THE
FLOOR AREA BEING VENTILATED.

EXCEPTION 1. FOR HABITABLE ROOMS OTHER THAN KITCHENS, THE GLAZED AREAS NEED NOT BE
OPENABLE WHERE THE OPENING IS NOT REQUIRED BY SECTION R310 AND A WHOLE-HOUSE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM OR A MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF PRODUCING
0.35 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN THE HABITABLE ROOMS IS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CA
MECHANICAL CODE.

EXCEPTION 2. FOR KITCHENS, THE GLAZED AREAS NEED NOT BE OPENABLE WHERE THE OPENING IS
NOT REQUIRED BY SECTION R310 AND A LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEM IS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE TABLE 403.7.

R303.10 REQUIRED HEATING

WHERE THE WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE IN TABLE R301.2 IS BELOW 60°F (16°C), EVERY DWELLING
UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HEATING FACILITIES CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A ROOM TEMPERATURE
OF NOT LESS THAN 68°F (20°C) AT A POINT 3 FEET (914 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET (610 MM)
FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN HABITABLE ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE. THE INSTALLATION OF
ONE OR MORE PORTABLE SPACE HEATERS SHALL NOT BE USED TO ACHIEVE COMPLIANCE WITH THIS
SECTION.

R305.1 MINIMUM HEIGHT

EXCEPTION 2. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS ARE NOT REQUIRED FROM BASEMENTS
OR SLEEPING ROOMS THAT HAVE AN EXIT DOOR OR EXIT ACCESS DOOR THAT OPENS DIRECTLY INTO
A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD, COURT OR EXTERIOR EGRESS BALCONY THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY.

R310.2 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY W/ REQ. FOR RESCUE OPENINGS, AS
FOLLOWS:

A. MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT 24"

B. MINIMUM OPENING WIDTH 20"

C. MAXIMUM 44" MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR

D. 5.7SQ.FT. MINIMUM AREA, WHICH MAY BE REDUCED TO 5.0 SQ. FT. AT GRADE LEVEL.

R307.2 WALL COVERING SHALL BE CEMENT PLASTER, TILE OR APPROVED EQUAL TO 72 INCHES ABOVE
DRAIN AT SHOWERS OR TUB WITH SHOWERS. MATERIALS OTHER THAN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE
TO BE MOISTURE RESISTANT.

R314 SMOKE DETECTORS : SHALL BE CENTRALLY LOCATED IN CORRIDOR (OR AREA) LEADING TO
SLEEPING AREAS, AND INSIDE EACH SLEEPING ROOM, AND SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT
THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD
WIRED AND EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 20 FT.
FROM PERMANENT COOKING EQUIPMENT (OR 10 * WITH PHOTO-ELECTRIC TYPE), AND A MINIMUM OF 3
FT. FROM BATHROOM.

R315 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS: SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING
UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S), AND SHALL BE HARD WIRED
AND EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.

R319 ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION: BUILDING ADDRESS CHARACTER SIZE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 " TALL
AND WITH % STROKE. THE ADDRESS SHALL BE LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROADWAY FRONTING

THE PROPERTY. IF THE BUILDING IS LOCATED ON A PRIVATE ROAD AND THE BUILDING CANNOT BE

SEEN FROM THE MAIN STREET OR ROADWAY A MONUMENT, POLE OR OTHER SIGN SHALL BE USED TO

BUILDING DEPT STAMPING

BY USING THESE STANDARD PLANS, THE USER AGREES TO RELEASE OPENSCOPE STUDIO,

THEIR CONSULTANTS, THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS, AND ANY MUNICIPALITY OR JURISDICTION
ON ACCOUNT OF ANY INJURY, DAMAGE, OR LOSS TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY, INCLUDING

OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, LIABILITIES, SUITS, AND DEMANDS
INJURY OR DEATH, OR ECONOMIC LOSSES, ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THESE

TO WHOM USER APPLIES FOR A BUILDING PERMIT, AS WELL AS EACH ENTITY'S OFFICERS,
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. THE USE OF THESE PLANS DOES NOT ELIMINATE OR
REDUCE THE USER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ANY AND ALL INFORMATION.
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| PLUMBING VENTS HABITABLE SPACE, HALLWAYS AND PORTIONS OF BASEMENTS CONTAINING THESE SPACES SHALL IDENTIFY THE STRUCTURE.
| 5' MIN. SIDE AND REAR ROOFING MATERIALS WHERE FEASIBLE, COMBINE PLUMBING VENTS IN ATTIC. SEE DETAIL 2/A50 FOR FLASHING AT HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS AND LAUNDRY
: P.L. SETBACK, W/O 1. ALL ROOFING SHALL BE CLASS A RATED. ROOF. ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET 8 INCHES. SECTION 305.1 GRANTS R327 AGING-IN-PLACE DESIGN AND FALL PREVENTION: NEWLY CONSTRUCTED DWELLINGS SUBJECT TO
| FIRE SPRINKLERS EXCEPTIONS FOR BEAMS, SLOPED CEILINGS, AND FURRED CEILINGS. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
| VENT AND INSULATION CLEARANCE (R806.3) SECTIONS R327.1.1 THROUGH R327.1.4
! WHERE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS ARE INSTALLED, BLOCKING, BRIDGING AND INSULATION SHALL R310 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
| 4' MIN. SIDE AND REAR NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF AIR. NO LESS THAN A 1-INCH SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN R310.1 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS REQUIRED
! P.L. SETBACK, PER CA THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHEATHING AND AT THE LOCATION OF THE VENT. VENTS SHALL NOT BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN ONE
| STATE ADU LAW. FIRE BE INSTALLED ON THE UNDERSIDE OF EAVES UNLESS THEY COMPLY WITH THE EXCEPTIONS OF CRC OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE
! SPRINKLERS REQ. R337.6.3. SLEEPING ROOMS, AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
! SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC
| 5' MIN. SETBACK REQD. WAY.
: WHERE FACE OF WALL IS
| RECESSED PER R302.1(1)
l
|
|
|
- - -
HATCHED AREA: EAVES TO BE
NOTE: 1-HR FIRE RATED WHERE FIRE
1. WHERE EXTERIOR WALL IS REQUIRED TO BE 1-HR FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 2 2' TO
RATED, INDICATE AS SUCH ON FLOOR PLAN AND REPLACE <5'. EAVES CLOSER THAN 2' TO
W6 ASSEMBLY TAGS WITH W5 ASSEMBLY TAGS. THE PROP. LINE ARE NOT
2. WHERE EAVE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS > 2' TO <5' 10' MIN. SETBACK FROM FACE OF ADU PERMITTED. EAVES ARE NOT
PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING FROM THE WALL TOP PLATE TO TO FACE OF PRIMARY RESIDENCE, REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RATED
THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING, PER CRC TALE W/O FIRE SPRINKLERS WHERE FIRE DISTANCE IS = 5'
R302.1(1) EXCEPTION A.
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BUILDING DEPT STAMPING

BY USING THESE STANDARD PLANS, THE USER AGREES TO RELEASE OPENSCOPE STUDIO,
THEIR CONSULTANTS, THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS, AND ANY MUNICIPALITY OR JURISDICTION

TO WHOM USER APPLIES FOR A BUILDING PERMIT, AS WELL AS EACH ENTITY'S OFFICERS,
ON ACCOUNT OF ANY INJURY, DAMAGE, OR LOSS TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY, INCLUDING

OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, LIABILITIES, SUITS, AND DEMANDS
INJURY OR DEATH, OR ECONOMIC LOSSES, ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. THE USE OF THESE PLANS DOES NOT ELIMINATE OR
REDUCE THE USER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ANY AND ALL INFORMATION.
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— MTL. A AT NN BARREL TILE ROOFING SHWoSE=358
| VENTILATED EDGE e S =LA e e
N A
m i \ PNTD. FASCIA Naa A DECORATIVE WD BEAM
3 NOTES EAVE FASCIA W/ PNTD.
E T.0.P. R-38 BATT INSULATION ¢ ALL NEW STUCCO INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE MTL. DRIP EDGE, TYP. PROJECT
. 18 STUCCO CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THE MINIMUM el S I " —
5 2 [RT] REQUIREMENTS AS PER SECTION R703.7 CRC: L L T PREFINISHED LOS ALTOS
5|e 1. MINIMUM 3-COAT SYSTEM. SR D U j GUTTER, TYP. PERMIT-READY ADU
| w 2. MINIMUM (2) LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER R S e e
s 3. CONTINUOUS WEEP SCREED. THE WEEP SCREED DR G G e e DOWNSPOUT, TYP. 1 BEDROOM STYLE A
] . e LOCATION SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 4" TO SO e PR L S T
z 2 LIVING ROOM GRADE AND 2" TO CONCRETE WALKWAYS. . S 1 0 T N e T
4. ONE OR TWO-COAT SYSTEMS SHALL PROVIDE PLANS FIBERGLASS OR ALUM: TV A R
2X6 EXT. WALL STUDS TO INCLUDE AN ICC NUMBER AND REPORT. CLAD S e e STUCCO, PNTD. TYP
TN R21 BATT INSULATION + BUILDING PAPER AND GALVANIZED FLASHING UNDER WD. DOUBLE HUNG AR
(7] ) - SIDING ARE REQUIRED AS PER R703.1.1 AND R703.4 WDW. TYP.
CONC. SLAB ON GRADE 7
T.0.S. 1 ] - ) S ] | L | PROJECT ADDRESS:
R USROS U S U S U U OS U OS U OS U S U U U ST OSU IS UCTTS '_.'P‘ “\ /
A VAPOR BARRIER
. . /CONC. FTG. SEE 7
7 ~_/STRUC. DWGS
[
1/4" = 10" 1 BEDROOM - STYLE A-SECTION 2| 6 1/4" = 10" 1 BEDROOM - STYLE A-ELEVATION 2| 2 BUILDING
DECORATIVE WD. PERMIT
D BARREL TILE OPENING PERCENTAGE CALCULATION 776 ) BEAM, TYP. OF 3
W ROOFING WALL A W ' '
ROOF FRAMING. gvs\éh lﬁFéE:E{EA' ggs;.ssiF EAVE FASCIA W/ PNTD. BARREL TILE ROOFING REVISIONS
SEE STRUC.DWG OPENINGS, AS % OF WALL AREA:  22.6% MTL. DRIP EDGE, TYP.
| NO. |  DATE.
WALL B ~ ~ ~N N - -
> PNTD. MTL. DRIP WALL AREA: 96.1 SF /
EDGE OPENING AREA: 25.7 SF NN~ N I\ o
VENTILATED PNTD. FASCIA OPENINGS, AS % OF WALL AREA:  26.7% - , -
ATTIC -
e e OO Y A OO Y ::’i\lgg EART-|1C‘;9NBATT SUNSHADE @ SOUTH AND ! — — o e ‘1,7._0;&, R S— —— — — — — — s PREFINISHED
. WEST FACING WDWS, TYP. o U e e et ETUGHTRIXTURE ([ GUTTER, TYP.
LR ] B N P G e
STUCCO -7 OPNG.HEADERS " @ R o SCALE
N e e [l ———————DOWNSPOUT, TYP. o
BATHROOM BEDROOM @ @ PV 51 5 5 ~ As indicated
F—2x4 INT. WALL 2x6 EXT. WALL STUDS \ 0 K N t . 0 S 0 0 o E\'ﬁfﬁ%ﬁg OR
STUDS, TYP. W : SRR I :
R-21 BATT INSULATION N , s , T WD. DOUBLE HUNG
R : o R
NOTE: REFER TO T-24 -] F % PR R ,T : ‘ R U el S| | ENDEPIEEI Lol WDW. TYP. ELEVATIONS
REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL 82 F1 | S A A A I R S e e T e
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS §§§ . CONC. SLAB ON GRADE e L T e e Eg 0 T | A 1 STUCCO, PNTD. TYP. & SECTIONS
= - —_— T= TEMPERED GLASS PANE \ AR U A L L | N S P P
. VAPOR BARRIER
: ~ CONC FTG. SEE . Azo
”STRUC. DWGS ’
- WALL A > WALLB ———»
1/4" = 10" 1 BEDROOM - STYLE A-SECTION1| 5 1/4" = 10" 1 BEDROOM - STYLE A - ELEVATION 1| 1
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WINDOW SCHEDULE - STYLE A 1 BED

PER PLAN SWALE SHALL BE PLANTED " STRAIGHT BARREL MISSION TILE
TYPE DESCRIPTION WIDTH HEIGHT FIRE RATING FRAME GLAZING COMMENTS WITH ADEQUATE ON UNDERLAYMENT PER MFR.
DH1 DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW 3-0" 4-6" NON RATED  [FIBERGLASS OR ALUM. CLAD WD. LOWE, 1.G.U. / GROUNDCOVER OR TURF. ATTIC VENT W/ 144 SQ. IN. FREE RECOMMENDATIONS
A1 AWNING WINDOW 3-0" 16" NON RATED  |FIBERGLASS OR ALUM. CLAD WD. LOWE, |.G.U. CLERESTORY AT BATHROOM PLANTS NOT PRONE TO AREA SEE ROOF PLANS FOR
BLOCKING DRAINAGE FLOW COMPLETE VENTING REQ
MAY ALSO BE PLANTED ON '
SIDE SLOPES.
2x2' INTEGRAL GSM BASE; LAP T PLYWD ROOF SHEATHING;
TURF REINFORCEMENT UNDER ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
WINDOW NOTES MAT IF APPLICABLE
6" MIN. OF ROOFING & UNDERLAYMENT 2x ROOF FRAMING; SEE STRUCT. DWGS
1. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT ELEVATIONS. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS EPTH PER PLAN ENGINEERED SOIL
FOR WINDOW TYPES AND LOCATIONS. FLEXIBLE FLASHING OVER FLANGE
2. WHERE DOOR & WINDOW SYSTEMS ARE ADJACENT, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE ALIGNMENT OF
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL MEMBERS.
— 2x CEILING JOIST; SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
3. ALL WINDOWS ARE DOUBLE-GLAZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FOR DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOWS, /
PROVIDE U-VALUE PER SPECIFICATION (MIN. 0.75 PER TITLE 24).
4. ALL SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS SUCH PER CRC SECTION R308.1. PROVIDE SAFETY —
GLAZING AT LOCATIONS REQUIRED PER CRC SECTION R308.4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED: PLYWD ROOF SHEATHING;
A ALL GLAZING IN SWINGING DOOR PANELS SEE STRUCT. DWGS
B.  ALL GLAZING IN FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING DOOR ASSEMBLIES NOTE: R-38 BATT INSULATION BTW. JOIST BAYS PER
C. WHERE THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 24 INCHES OF EITHER SIDE OF THE DOOR IN THE PLANE OF THE 1. ENGINEERED SOIL LAYER SHALL BE MINIMUM 6" DEEP "SANDY LOAM" SOIL MIX WITH NO MORE THAN 5% 2x ROOF FRAMING; SEE TITLE 24 BUILDING ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT
5 SV(I)-ICI;FFilliNTAH ggﬁi\gﬁﬁglgm-wﬁ\u LSS THAN 180 DEGREES FROM THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN CLAY CONTENT. THE MIX SHALL CONTAIN 50-60% SAND, 20-30% COMPOST OR HARDWOOD MULCH, AND STRUC. DWGS
. 20-30% TOPSOIL. n "~ .
A CLOSED POSITION AND WITHIN 24 INCHES OF THE HINGE SIDE OF AN IN-SWINGING DOOR. 2. VEGETATED SWALES ON GRADES OF MORE THAN 2.5% MUST INSTALL CHECK DAMS TO LIMIT THE SLOPE 2xBLKG @ ALL ROOF OPENINGS SFTSVHSYEESJ.@TJEE_ERES%YTZE?D"
E. ALL GLAZING IN FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS WITH AN EXPOSED EDGE LESS THAN 1-6" ABOVE OF THE SWALE TO 2.5% UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING SERVICES. DRYWALL AT BATHROOM AND WATER
THE FINISHED FLOOR. 3.NO FILTER FABRIC IS TO BE USED IN THIS SECTION. HEATER CLOSET CEILING
F.  THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS LARGER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET. (
G.  THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.
H.  ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES ARE WITHIN 36 INCHES, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A A A A
STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE GLAZING. 112" =10 VEGETATED SWALE| 6 11/2" =10 ROOF VENT | 3 3"=10 ROOF ASSEMBLY - TILE | R1 SUILDING DEPT STAIIPING
I ALL GLAZING LESS THAN 60" ABOVE A SHOWER OR TUB FLOOR AND WITHIN 60" HORIZONTALLY
FROM FIXTURE'S WATER EDGE UL/cUL SYSTEM NO, W-L-1054 DEEP ROOTED, DENSE,
J. ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES AND SHOWER DOORS METAL PIPE THROUGH GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY DROUGHT TOLERANT
e g PLANTING BARREL TILE ROOFING
5. SEE WINDOW DETAIL SHEET FOR INSTALLATION AND FLASHING SEQUENCE (WHERE APPLIES). T AR L Toat S TR AR 2
L-RATING AT 400°F = LESS THAN 1 CFM / SQ FT g HARDWOOD MULCH — PLUMBING VENT
6. EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH CRC SECTION R310: MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT SECTION A-A =

OF 24", MINIMUM NET CLEAR WIDTH OF 20", MAXIMUM FINISHED SILL HEIGHT OF 44", AND MINIMUM CLEAR

AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRIOR TO START OF ROUGH FRAMING THAT

EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS COMPLY WITH SECTION R310.

FRONT VIEW
LA P

R )

N
/

BEANAY

G

4" MIN.

W """""" asssmsRaRRas iiRERERERE)

2-3" THICK ROCK LINED
OVERFLOW SPILLWAY, MIN.
4" ABOVE BASIN SURFACE

RETENTION AREA SHALL BE
LEVEL AND DEPRESSED MIN.
6" FROM SURROUNDING
GRADE

— STORM COLLAR WITH CAULKING
ON TOP EDGE

— FLEXIBLE SECONDARY FLASHING;
CONFORM TO TILE SHAPE

G.S.M. VENT STACK FLASHING,

'l GEMENT PLASTER (STUCCO)

PAPER-BACKED MTL. LATHE OVER WEATHER-
RESISTANT BARRIER BUILDING WRAP

PLYWOOD SHEATHING;
SEE STRUCT. DWGS

29@\ ;iig

\ \/ — === ENGINEERED SOIL SHINGLED UNDER ROOFING
‘g Y IS SEE NOTE BELOW UNDERLAYMENT e palbei S
PIIN ) g s
] R ey e A e Oy B B B b
WDTH | =T = T T 314" CRUSHED ROCK — ROOFING UNDERLAYMENTS GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION PER TITLE 24
| === =TT : " BUILDING ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT
I I = [ | [T —1]] SEE NOTE BELOW
WIDTH 1, GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY (ULIcUL CLASSIFIED U300 OR U400 SERIES) [1-HR. OR 2-HR. FIRE-RATING) FASTEN @
" b {2-HR. SHOWN).
2. [NOT SHOWN] WOOD STUDS TO CONSIST OF NOMINAL 2" x 4" LUMBER, STEEL STUDS TO BE MINIMUM COVERED AREAS - 1%2)
2-1/2" WIDE. 1/2" GYP BRD., W/ 1-1/4" TYPE 'W' DRYWALL Szus80
= % P WAXIVUM 50" DIAMETER STEEL PIPE (SCHEDLLE 10 OR HEAVIER SCREWS @ 12 0.0, PROVIDE MOISTURE- SEE
o 0 T O i ) RESISTANT DRYWALL AT BATHROOM WALLS CoESS x
T C. MAXIMUM 6" NOMINAL DIAMETER COPPER PIPE. AND WATER HEATER CLOSET WALLS gx o= Ny =
D. MAXIMUM 6" NOMINAL DIAMETER STEEL CONDUIT. NOTE: 523 B f,» E¥XY=38
= MANINUM &~ NOMNAL IANETER EMT. 1."BIORETENTION ENGINEERED SOIL" LAYER SHALL BE MINIMUM 24" DEEP "SANDY LOAM" SOIL MIX WITH NO HoEEd =&
o L e e MORE THAN 5% CLAY CONTENT. THE MIX SHALL CONTAIN 50-60% SAND, 20-30% COMPOST OR HARDWOOD G.S.M. VENT STACK SESZ20EZ
5. MINIMUM 1/2" BEAD HILTI F5-ONE MAX INTUMESGENT FIRESTOP SEALANT APPLIED AT POINT OF ° . o ) 0 FLASHING. AXO REVIEW THE EIRE DISTANCE NOTES ON SHT 7] = S o = Do:
CONTACT. MULCH, AND 20-30" TOP SOIL. : itz 2t
DH A NOTES : 1. MAXIWUM DIANETER OF OPENING : 2. 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK LAYER SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" BUT MAY BE DEEPENED TO INCREASE THE SOLDER ALL JOINTS A10, AND PROVIDE A FIRE-RATED EXTERIOR =2z 2F83
e INFILTRATION AND STORAGE ABILITY OF THE BASIN. WATERTIGHT 1/2" HEMMED WALL ASSEMBLY WHERE REQUIRED. o=Sg38555
2. ANNULAR SPACE = MINIMUN 0", MAXIMUM 2-1/4", 3. THE EFFECTIVE AREA OF THE BASIN SHALL BE LEVEL AND SHALL BE SIZED BASED ON CITY OF LOS ALTOS EDGE 0= i 2y |C5> ==
WI N DOWS 3. PIPE MAY BE INSTALLED WITH CONTINUOUS POINT OF CONTACT. BMP DESIGN MANUAL CALCULATIONS. :.I:; % 'i:_ é 8 % E <Z(
= = . TS BBRE
Er8r=zgxo
1/2" = 10" PENETRATION AT RATED WALL ASSM. | 7 1/2" = 10" SURFACE FLOW WITH SPILL WAY| 5 3"=1-0" PLUMBING VENT | 2 3"=1-0" NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL - STUCCO | W6 4 E SSEsLs
L -
FE85z888
DOOR SCHEDULE - 1 BED S8355cks
- , T EaEE-S5452
) :lll oSS nxrz25
PANEL ||H é%i)%ég%%
TYPE DESCRIPTION WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS | FIRERATING | FRAME PANEL FINISH COMMENTS boi =£gzz53¢
A1 |EXT. SINGLE SWING 3-0" 6 - 8" 0'-138" NONE WD.  |FIBERGLASS OR ALUM. CLAD WD. — : | : : EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY = = = & =8
B1  [INT SINGLE SWING 30" 6 -8" 0'-13/8" NONE WD.  [SC MDF 3 ' ta8zsopy
B2 _|INT. SINGLE SWING 24 6-6' 0-138 NONE WD. _|SC MDF . /CEMENT PLASTER (STUCCO) i EXTERIOR WALL FINISH 285252
N SHEN P o
B3 |INT. SINGLE SWING 2-0" 6 - 8" 0'-138" NONE WD.  |SC MDF PAPER-BACKED MTL. LATHE OVER B N /\/ T SuS5EZ323
C1  |INT. BIFOLD W/ FULL HT. LOUVERS 3-4" 6'-8" 0'-138" NONE WD. |LOUVERED LAUNDRY CLOSET DOOR x5 /WEATHER-RESlSTANT BARRIER . /| Il FLEXIBLE FLASHING: LAP MIN. 6" UP | ~——— ADDITIONAL FINISH. WHERE OCCURS mEEeoe=er
L1__|EXT. SINGLE SWING W/ FULL HT. LOUVERS 3-0" 6-8" 0'-13/4" NONE WD. |LOUVERED WATER HEATER CLOSET DOOR o BUILDING WRAP A 1o SHEATHING ! 12" GYP BRO. ONE LAYER EAGH SIDE W
S1 [INT. DOUBLE SLIDING 56" 6-8" 0'-13/8" NONE WD.  [SC MDF CLOSET DOOR [ ' .
: 7 —— WEATHERRESISTANT BARRIER 1" | 1-1/4" TYPE W' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 12" 0.C; PROJECT
o 5/8" TYPE ‘X' GYP SHEATHING: o | PROVIDE MOISTURE-RESISTANT DRYWALL AT
DOOR NOTES "’_fiji/DENs-GLAss GOLD ’ -] I K P.T. SILL PLATE; SEE STRUCT. DWGS ! Eﬁé@i%ﬂéus AND WATER HEATER LOS ALTOS
1. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING PER CRC R308.1. T [ 1 + GSMFLASHING W/ DRIP EDGE B PERMIT-READY ADU
| ————PLYWOOD SHEATHING, S.S.D. FOR SHEAR SeaT T T . |\2X WD STUD @ 16" O.C. MAX.; SSD A
2. ALL EXIT DOORS ARE TO BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF AKEY, OR WALL LOCATIONS R S $—‘I = .L ] AN T 1 BEDROOM STYLE A
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. T S : E )
NPl ————————2xWD STUD @ 16" O.C. MAX.; SSD g R e i 8" MIN. P.T. SILL 6" MIN. @ EARTH - svﬁHBlDAJJhJIEISNUéAAESI\\I/V/EEQYS
3. PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPPING PER TITLE 24 FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS. PERIMETER O P TO FINISH 2" MIN. @ CONC. PAVING 1 HEATER CLOSET WALLS
SEAL SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BARRIER, WITH NO VISIBLE GAPS BETWEEN THE o] INSULATION PER TITLE 24 BUILDING S e sl GRADE Il
DOOR AND THE FRAME OR THRESHOLD. o ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT g R I | = =i ===l ' PLUMBING PIPE, WHERE OCCURS
" . , RN N A /;\ | \;\ \;\ \;\ — !
4. ALL OPENINGS IN FIRE-RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH CRC TABLE R302.1(1) OR 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP BRD.; PROVIDE S oy aesaond T=i=ii=]i=]] CONC. SLAB-ON-GRADE, \/\ !
TABLE R302.1(2) WHERE APPLICABLE. MOISTURE-RESISTANT DRYWALL AT Sy e HTETETETE SEE STRUCT. DWGS
BATHROOM WALLS AND WATER HEATER S — T TEITETETE] PROJECT ADDRESS:
5. PROVIDE MINIMUM 100 SQ. IN. OF MAKEUP AIR TO LAUNDRY CLOSET PER CMC 205, NOTES: CLOSET WALLS S AR S o | | e | e e =
504.4.1 AND 701.3. 1. SEE 6/- FOR PENETRATION | ‘ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ!
REQUIREMENTS AT FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY R R A L L e
2. WP 8130 FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
WIDTH WIDTH WIDTH
3"=1-Q" 2X6 1 HR RATED WALL - STUCCO | W5 3"=1-0" EXT. WALL BASE | 1 3"=1-0" 2x6 NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL | W3 BUILDING
LI 1 1 g EETIIEOREN ADU WATER HEATER PERMIT
GA FILE NO. 1 HOUR
) / WP 8130 PROPRIETARY FIRE INTERIOR CLOSET INTERIOR
= = o
5 5 [0}
% m — % GYPSUM PANELS, WOOD STUDS REVISIONS
L . .
N Fire Design:
\ EXTERIOR SIDE: One |ayer 5/B™ propriatary type X glass mat M o o INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY ’ NO. ‘ DATE.
gypsum panal applied paralled or at right angles to 2 x 4 wood / 3 PR — - -
N studs 1_4{5" Q'Crwlhh _?ah.rﬁmz@d F’.'.‘C!a.’!g_{ﬂ&:fs. -3-‘:‘5 long, 0.128" — >\ - o SR SR e T
ghank, 7/16” head, 7~ 0.c. Exteriof surfaca coverad with weather | \ 2 4 % - T ke \/\ -
A B A _J C i s e —:Iao:iin;rm Sy Sy ) ;I—' B CUL L A ,/gggg-?ELE?LDA@gg_GRADE; 3
LOUVERED INTERIOR SIDE: One layer /8" propristary type X gypsum panels 2 RUBBER WALL COVE BASE. 4" X 1/8" N R e - :
_ applied parallel or at right angles to studs with 6d coatad nails, . ) ) Co .
T= TEMPERED GLASS PANE PANELS 1-7/8" long, 0.0015" shank, 1/4- heads, 7 0¢. X » ? g 2 VAPOR BARRIER | AU
Joints staggered on opposite sides. (LOAD-BEARING) Thickness: 434" (Fire) - P.T. SILL PLATE; SEE STRUCT. DWGS ! o p'ROWDE MOISTURE-RESISTANT D%WALL' h
WIDTH WIDTH Approx Weight: 5 5 psf (Fir ; gl ) x
PROPRIETARY GYPSUM PANELS o 1 K AT BATHROOM WALLS
= Fire Test: WHI-405-0702, 8.7-85 — | 8
Cer!;ng |%9d Gyﬁ@um_‘ inc. " WHI-4050703, 8-8-85 SEALANT =1
~ 5/8" CartainTood® Type UL R2717, BONK3419, 8-20-80, ] =
Georgia-Pacific Gypsum LLC DENK1702, 0-10-08, A T R DI L. MAX SSb. etk
- 5/8" Ea-a’;'.sAs;]‘u-at Plus® ?::-::Euaff."' Interior Panel LIT_ HTS'«ET, 02NK31412,7-17-02 R P O N ca ) As indicated
~ &/B" DensGlass® Fireguard® Sheathing UL R14106, 11NK04002, 3-3-11, R > 7j/R-21 BATT INSULATION AT BAYS WITH
—— - National Gypsum Company Utg;i:;,#&@g_:’;%;&é 1-30-15, Tl e DRI & i Ol ngg gV ng 5 PLUMBING DETAILS +
— 58" Gold Bond® Fire-Shieid® Gypsum Board UL Designs U337, U308 R LN < A A eSS ieelie g
= = o Loy B -+ . 4 R MO IS IS IS IS
- 5/8" Gold * aX P Fire-Shigid® Sheath . Lot T e e e T S T B ST T EE
é % DABEO"' G}"DSBL.T . re-Shicid® Shaathing R S :\; Ay, o [[H COMPACTED SUB-GRADE, PLUMBING PIPE, WHERE OCCURS WINDOW &
T T - /8" FLAME CURB" Type X g T A S R - = = e e = = SEE STRUCT. DWGS
- 5/8” PABCO GLASS® Sheathing Type X R N : = EEETETAETH
United States Gypsum Company A S fTF A ;\.\“ < CONC. SLAB-ON-GRADE, =T 1 =T 1 =1 | =1 | =1 | =1 | =1 1 I— /\/ DOOR
k — 5/8" Sheatrock® Brand EcoSmart Panels Firecode® X T NS AR PN SEE STRUCT. DWGS
— 58" Sacurock® Brand UltraLight Giass-Mat Shaathing L oo T e SCHED
\ p:r;coje* x 3: - /,l A\ o )‘/\ 4\’ : R ' i . -~ * Pl ‘ * L]
L x S | £, :‘ ) Ea ‘* ' * * %;'// f\/ * 1\‘ 7 ~ ;
EXT GRADE e Q(»r» )(4 2R 4/7* ] Z‘ . / 7\/: ’f'\ 3 o
LOUVERS A50
DOORS 1/2" = 10" WP 8130 WALL ASSEMBLY | 8 3"=1-0" INT. WALL BASE - @ WTR. HTR. CLOSET | 4 3"=1-0" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE | F1 3"=1-0" 2x4 NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL | W1
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